This Amendment is for Engineering and Design Services for US 27 & NW 70th A venue Intersection Design, 
related to SW/NW 80th/70th Avenue Widening. FIRM shall complete the services set forth in the Scope of 
Services, Exhibit "A", hereto. 

4. COUNTY shall make payment of Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($285,560.00) (the "Agreement Price"), to FIRM under COUNTY's established procedure and according 
to the Schedule of Design Fees, Exhibit "B", hereto. 

5. This Amendment adds the following provisions to the Agreement: 
Governing Law. Law, Venue, Waiver of .Jury Trial, and Attorney's Fees:

[...]

This Amendment is for Engineering and Design Services for SR 40 & NW 80th A venue Intersection Design, 
related to SW/NW 80th/70th Avenue Widening. FIRM shall complete the services set forth in the Scope of 
Services, Exhibit "A", hereto. 

4. COUNTY shall make payment of Two Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 
($259,700.00) (the "Agreement Price"), to FIRM under COUNTY's established procedure and according to the 
Schedule of Design Fees, Exhibit "B", hereto. 

5. This Amendment adds the following provisions to the Agreement: 
Governing Law. Law, Venue, Waiver of Jury Trial, and Attorney's Fees: